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Visit to Research Park, IIT Delhi 

Department of Microbiology, Ram Lal Anand College 

“It is said that one gains knowledge not just from books but also from exploration and 

adventure.” 

Department of Microbiology, Ram Lal Anand College, University of Delhi on 30
th

 January 

2023 conducted an exploration session for the students of B.Sc (Hons) microbiology II year 

and III year to IIT Delhi’s Research Park (Biotech incubation center) with an aim to help 

students explore the area of innovation and experiment. 

Biotech incubation center of IIT Delhi was established in the year 2000, is an industrial 

organization that is often referred to as FIIT (registered in 1992) and aims to connect 

corporate organizations with academic institutions and provide innovative mind within these 

institutions the needed guidance and support to transform their vision into reality. 

At the onset, the students were given a basic idea about the working and history of FIIT and  

ATAL INCUBATION CENTER in Sonipat (an extended branch of FIIT) that is associated 

with catering to those startups that are in their ideation state.  We were told that the Research 

and Innovation Park we visited at that moment catered to approximately 30 startups. Over the 

years they have worked with multiple startups and they have more than 1500 registered 

patents. We were delighted to know that the Research and Innovation Park of IIT Delhi was 

the largest incubation center that at present runs 27 programs. We were provided insight on 

how can we nurture a innovative idea within our minds and the various stages that a idea has 

to pass through in order to be catered by institutions like that of FIIT Delhi. The FIIT 

representative Ms. Prabal Kaur talked about what grants are provided by various corporate 

organizations that are associated with FIIT Delhi and how students at undergraduate level can 

benefit from these.  

Next the talk was on the various programs that FIIT Delhi runs like the Meity Samridhi, 

NIDHI, Startup Residency programs. We were told more about then like the levels at which 

they cater to a particular idea and the ways in which these benefit an individual. 

We visited the mechanical lab of the Incubation center were we saw some of the equipment’s 

that individuals working in the startups use and also had the privilege to meet and briefly 

interact with the CEO of DRONE ADDA which basically is a drone parts manufacturing 

company and the catch is the fact that Drone Adda is the first company of its kind in India.  

The visit truly was an opportunity to widen our horizon and explore an entirely new aspect of 

innovation.   
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List of Students for VIsit to IIT Research Park on 30th January 2023 

S.No Name of student EmailID Programme and Year 

1 Sandeep Patra SANDEEP.mic4508@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

2 Meet Makwana MEET.mic4543@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

3 Sumana SUMANA.mic4578@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

4 Himanshi HIMANSHI.mic4564@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

5 Nandini Tomar nandini.mic4551@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

6 Tanya  TANYA.mic4581@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

7 Shelja  SHELJA.mic4524@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

8 Chandani  chandni.mic4518@rla.du.ac.in 

 

BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

9 Reetu REETU.mic4582@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

10 Madhuri  MADHURI.mic4525@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

11 Ritu RITU.mic4555@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

12 Ayushi 4565 AYUSHI.mic4565@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

13 Riya Karma RIYA.mic4562@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

14 Simran  SIMRAN.mic4510@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

15 Rama RAMA.mic4509@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

16 Thanisha  THANISHA.mic4572@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

17 Akshita  AKSHITA.mic4559@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

18 Tanisha TANISHA.mic4532@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

19 Khushi KHUSHI.mic4575@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

20 Shreyas SHREYAS.mic4544@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology III Year 

21 Jyoti jyoti4571@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

22 Shikha shikha4574@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

23 Kaushiki KAUSHIKI.MICRO4583@rla.du.ac.i

n 

BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

24 Ashutosh Singh ashutosh4521@rla.du.ac.in  BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

25 Diksha Semwal DIKSHA4518@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

26 Ashita Singh Khasa  ashita4576@rla.du.ac.in  BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

27 Swati Mishra swati4541@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

28 Tuba Zainab tuba4538@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

29 Diya Behwal diya4516@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

30 Prince prince4515@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

31 Deepansha Raina deepansha4567@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

32 Himanshi Himanshi4542@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

33 Hardik hardik4524@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

34 Sneh Priya sneh4544@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

35 Harsh Charak HARSH4551@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

36 Sakshi Sakshi4512@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

37 Dhananjaya DHANANJAY4569@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

38 Gaurav Gaurav4546@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

39 Yashasvi YASHASVI4580@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

40 Ashish  ashish4577@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 
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41 Devansh devansh4553@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

42 Kalash Handoo kalash4561@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

43 Gauri GOURI4536@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

44 Azra Fayaz AZRA4502@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

45 Ananya Bhardwaj ananya4540@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

46 Shreya Sain Shreya4508@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

47 Radhika radhika4579@rla.du.ac.in BSc (Hons) Microbiology II Year 

Faculty Members (Department of Microbiology)  

1 Dr. Sunila Hooda, 

(Teacher Coordinator) 

sunilahooda.micro@rla.du.ac.in Assistant Professor 

2 Dr Nidhi S Chandra nidhichandra.micro@rla.du.ac.in  Assistant Professor 

3 Dr. Shalini Swami shaliniswami@rla.du.ac.in Assistant Professor 
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Dr. Sunila Hooda,         

Convener Mikrobiologika        

 


